503862396 06/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3909045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 ASPEN COMMONS	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09086969
Application Number:	09753697
Application Number:	08907659
Application Number:	08472499
Application Number:	08483371
Application Number:	09716316

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)981-7830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-981-6998

GlobalPatent.eFlow@sanofi.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ROBIN J. INMAN

Address Line 1: 55 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 2: MAIL STOP: 55A-505A

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONE CARE ENTITY CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN J. INMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBIN J. INMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0222 503862396

Total Attachments: 2

source=BONE_CARE_INTERNATIONAL_LLC_DE_Certified_Copy_Conversion 2005#page1.tif source=BONE_CARE_INTERNATIONAL_LLC_DE_Certified_Copy_Conversion 2005#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0223

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BONE

CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "BONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 11:45

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005.

8100V SR# 20162154773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202112878

Date: 04-07-16

PATENT REEL: 038925 FRAME: 0224

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF

THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first incorporated is: Wisconsin
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is: Wisconsin
 - 3. The date on which the Corporation was first incorporated is: May 17, 1984
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: **Bone Care International, Inc.**
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) is: Bone Care International, LLC
 - 6. The conversion shall become effective on July 1, 2005 at 1:02 a.m., Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bone Care International, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed and executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of June 2005.

BONE CARE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Peter Wirth

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:45 PM 06/30/2005 FILED 11:45 PM 06/30/2005 SRV 050549524 - 3994796 FILE